
HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY 
 
 
Resolved that the sum of ONE MILLION, SEVEN HUNDRED AND NINETY-FOUR THOUSAND, 
EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY-EIGHT DOLLARS be granted from the Consolidated Fund and 
be placed at the disposal of the Government to supplement the Estimates 2018-2019 as shown 
in the Supplementary Estimates No.8 2018-2019 which forms the Schedule to this Resolution. 
 

          Speaker 
 

SCHEDULE 
 

           Supplementary Estimates 2018 – 2019 No.8 
 

 
HEAD 

 
Code 

Number 

 
Provision in 
Approved  
Estimates 

2018 - 2019 

 
Provision in  

Supplementary  
Estimates 

No. 1-7 

 
Supplementary 

Provision  
Required 

   
Other 

Expenditure 

 
Other 

Expenditure 

 
Other 

Expenditure 

 
HEAD: 28 MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
 
 
Program: 244 Police Services 
 
Subprogram: 0255 Police Headquarters and 
Management 
 
Account Code: 226– Professional Services 
 
 
 
HEAD: 31 MINISTRY OF INNOVATION, 
SCIENCE AND SMART TECHNOLOGY 
       
Program: 040 Direction and Policy 
Formulation Services 
 
Subprogram: 7157 General Management & 
Coordination Services 
 
Account Code: 211 – Maintenance of Property 
 
Account Code: 226 – Professional Services 
 
 
 
HEAD: 34 MINISTRY OF FINANCE, ECONOMIC 
AFFAIRS AND INVESTMENT      
 
Program: 040 Direction and Policy 
Formulation Services 

 
Subprogram: 7010 General Management & 
Coordination Services 
 
Account Code: 226 – Professional Services 

 
 
 
 
 
 

282440255 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

310407157 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

340407010 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

358,815 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0 
 

0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

206,583 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4,160,616 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

205,046 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

190,000 
 

1,046,250 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

353,572 

     
     
     
     



 
    ADDENDUM 

 

 The sum of two hundred and five thousand and forty-six dollars 
($205,046) should be approved under Head 28 – Ministry of Home 
Affairs as follows:  

 
 
 
Head 28: Ministry of Home Affairs 
 
Programme 244: Police Services  
 
Sub-programme 0255: Police Headquarters and 

Management 
 
Account Code 226:  Professional Services 
 $205,046 
 

Supplementary funding to assist with the Digitising of Convictions at the 
Criminal Records Office and the Enhancement of the Certificate of 
Character (COC) Procedure. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

ADDENDUM 
 

 

 The sum of one million, two hundred and thirty-six thousand, two 
hundred and fifty dollars ($1,236,250) should be approved under Head 
31 – Ministry of Innovation, Science and Smart Technology as follows: 

 
 
Head 31: Ministry of Innovation, Science and 

Smart Technology 
 
Programme 040:   Direction and Policy Formulation 

       Services  
 
Sub-programme 7157:  General Management and   

       Coordination Services 
 
Account Code 211:  Maintenance of Property     

$190,000 
 
Account Code 226: Professional Services 
 $1,046,250 

 

Supplementary funding to cover the cost of developing and 
implementing a CivTech programme for Barbados. 
 
 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 ADDENDUM 

 

The sum of three hundred and fifty-three thousand, five hundred and 
seventy-two dollars ($353,572) should be approved under Head 34 – 
Ministry of Finance, Economic Affairs and Investment as follows:  

 
 
Head 34: Ministry of Finance, Economic 

Affairs and Investment 
 
Programme 040:   Direction and Policy Formulation 

       Services 
 
Sub-programme 7010:  General Management and   

       Coordination Services 
 
Account Code 226:  Professional Services     

$353,572 

 
Supplementary funding to facilitate the engagement of a Senior 
Technical Advisor to the Government of Barbados to support the 
Barbados Economic Team during the remainder of the financial year 
2018-2019.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


